
2025 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-31   Conf: 8-20   Home: 4-2   Away: 4-20   Neutral: 13-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (336)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Benedict (11), DeGraef (4), Burd (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-
162), DeGraef (36-41), Benedict (32-38), Joachim (28-31), Sarff (15-18), Prissel (12-16), Hastings (9-10), Lucero (6-6), Burd (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Stevenson, Mariah .335 52-52 170 24 57 10 1 1 31 72 .424 8 4 8 1 .379 0 1 1-1 55 103 6 .963
20 Houts, Molly .329 52-52 146 24 48 6 5 0 31 64 .438 11 11 12 0 .414 1 4 4-6 60 4 2 .970
17 Christenson, Alexa .320 52-52 178 39 57 9 0 1 14 69 .388 16 4 19 2 .387 1 3 4-5 58 4 6 .912
15 Christenson, Aimee .312 49-48 125 21 39 2 1 0 15 43 .344 9 0 22 1 .358 0 4 2-2 46 73 11 .915
4 Aukerman, Aubrey .295 50-49 146 10 43 2 2 0 17 49 .336 6 0 9 0 .320 1 4 5-5 102 50 1 .993
8 Larsen, Jackie .285 52-52 158 41 45 5 3 1 12 59 .373 22 3 27 2 .380 1 10 22-23 84 8 7 .929
10 Richards, Calleigh .272 45-36 114 17 31 5 0 1 22 39 .342 9 0 22 1 .323 1 2 2-2 80 2 2 .976
11 Joachim, Kennedy 1.000 30-21 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 12 0 1.000
0 Lucero, Keira .600 12-2 5 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
13 Sarff, Danica .273 26-15 22 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .273 1 0 4 0 .304 0 1 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
5 Amidon, Avery .234 37-35 77 4 18 2 0 0 6 20 .260 3 0 14 1 .263 0 4 0-0 183 2 1 .995
16 Hastings, Elle .231 24-9 13 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 0 0 6 1 .231 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
3 Burd, Jenna .211 11-4 19 4 4 2 0 1 3 9 .474 3 0 8 0 .318 0 0 1-1 22 2 0 1.000
12 DeGraef, Alayna .191 29-25 68 6 13 2 0 0 5 15 .221 3 0 6 0 .225 0 1 2-2 144 11 1 .994
22 Johnson, Jillian .189 28-16 53 5 10 0 0 0 3 10 .189 5 0 14 0 .259 0 1 0-0 12 14 5 .839
7 Benedict, Morgan .180 30-26 61 5 11 2 0 0 9 13 .213 10 0 13 1 .292 1 2 1-1 141 11 0 1.000
19 Kielsmeier, Maddie .178 33-11 45 11 8 1 0 0 6 9 .200 0 2 13 0 .213 0 0 1-1 4 3 1 .875
2 Kappes, Josie .143 23-4 14 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 6 0 .143 0 1 0-0 13 0 1 .929
Totals .282 52-52 1415 219 399 50 12 5 179 488 .345 106 24 204 10 .341 6 38 45-49 1011 330 45 .968
Opponents .294 52-52 1385 259 407 61 11 39 234 607 .438 158 29 296 1 .376 9 31 70-81 1031 444 75 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Joachim, Kennedy 3.37 12-10 30 21 16 1-0 1 151.2 170 84 73 38 155 22 3 12 .277 5 12 0 3 17
9 Prissel, Payton 4.72 3-7 20 11 2 0-0 0 59.1 77 43 40 26 35 8 3 5 .310 7 8 0 2 6
13 Sarff, Danica 5.23 4-9 23 13 1 0-0 0 71.0 68 62 53 54 78 14 3 10 .249 16 1 0 3 3
0 Lucero, Keira 5.34 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 19.2 25 18 15 16 6 5 1 2 .305 3 4 0 0 1
16 Hastings, Elle 9.31 1-3 20 5 1 0-0 0 35.1 67 52 47 24 22 12 1 10 .399 7 4 0 1 4
Totals 4.74 21-31 104 52 20 1 2 337.0 407 259 228 158 296 61 11 39 .294 38 29 0 9 31
Opponents 3.30 31-21 92 52 19 6 4 343.2 399 219 162 106 204 50 12 5 .282 24 24 1 6 38



2025 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Benedict, Morgan 152 141 11 0 1.000 0 32 6 .842 11 0
3 Burd, Jenna 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
11 Joachim, Kennedy 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 28 3 .903 0 0
9 Prissel, Payton 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
13 Sarff, Danica 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 15 3 .833 0 0
16 Hastings, Elle 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
5 Amidon, Avery 186 183 2 1 .995 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeGraef, Alayna 156 144 11 1 .994 2 36 5 .878 4 1
4 Aukerman, Aubrey 153 102 50 1 .993 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Richards, Calleigh 84 80 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Houts, Molly 66 60 4 2 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stevenson, Mariah 164 55 103 6 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Larsen, Jackie 99 84 8 7 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kappes, Josie 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Christenson, Aimee 130 46 73 11 .915 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Christenson, Alexa 68 58 4 6 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kielsmeier, Maddie 8 4 3 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Jillian 31 12 14 5 .839 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Lucero, Keira 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gumiela, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1386 1011 330 45 .968 29 140 22 .864 17 1
Opponents 1550 1031 444 75 .952 54 90 8 .918 17 0


